

Present:- Mohd. Aqil Saifi.
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur
Sessions Case No. 110 of 2019
(arising out of Kanksa P.S Case No. 175/2017, dated. 12.05.2017)

Order No. 37 dt. 17/02/2026 :-

Today is fixed for production, appearance, E.R of W/A and death report.

Accused/**Surya Bouri** is **virtually** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date (i.e on 30/**03/2026**).

Three (03) accused persons namely/Manick Bauri, Lakhi Bauri and Dhananjay Bauri on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Two (02) accused persons namely/ Budhi Bouri and Habal Bouri on C.B are absent by filing petition.

No steps is taken by the Ld. Advocate for the rest accused persons.

No process of W/A is issued against the accused/**Pabitra Roy**.

Issue the same at once.

No authentic death certificate is received in respect of the accused/**Sadhan Bouri, S/O- Lt. Shibu Bauri, R/O.- Mankar Golbagan, P.S- Budbud, Dist.- Paschim Bardhaman** from Budbud P.S.

Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira.

In such a situation, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 30/**03/2026** for production, appearance, E.R of W/A and death report.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB01310)